www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 C3C2 B2007 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441
M8 picofast® Connectivity
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and Second Prefix*
*  Female connector listed first, male connector second
    Example: PKG 3M-2-PSG 3M
Length in Meters
M8 Picofast Cordset
Extension Examples:

P K G 3 Z - P7X2 * /S..
Extension Examples:
Cordset Part Number Key
P K G 3M - 2 - P S G 3M
P K G 3M - 2 - P S W 3M
P K W 3M - 2 - P S G 3M
R K 4.4 T - 2 - P K G 4M
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
Hybrid connector extensions also available. Consult factory.
www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 C3
M8  picofast® Connectivity
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes
3 = 3x26 AWG BN, BU, BK
4 = 4x26 AWG BN, BU, BK, WH
6 = 6x26 AWG BN, BU, BK, WH, GY, PK
Connection Type / Length in Meters
PCB = PCB pins
PCBF = PCB pins
Mounting Style
(blank) = front mount (rear thread and locknut)
F = rear mount (front thread and locknut)
Designator for Receptacle
M8 Picofast Receptacle
M = straight
WM = right angle (PCB pins)
Gender
K = female connector
S = male connector
Connection Type
(blank) = snap lock
S = threaded
SH = threaded and mounting bracket
SHL = threaded and long mounting bracket
Field Wireable Type
B = standard field wireable
Gender
(Blank) = female connector
S = male connector
M8 Picofast Field Wireable
Housing Style
1 = straight
2 = right angle
Cable Option
0 = no cable
Termination
1 = threaded connector
2 = snap lock
3 = threaded with screw terminal
6 = IDC
Number of Pins
3 = 3
4 = 4
M F K  S 3 F - *
B S 5 1 3 1 - 0
Receptacle Part Number Key
Field Wireable Part Number Key
pi
co
fa
st
 ®
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
 y NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P
 y IEC IP67 Protection
 y 125 V, 4 A
C4 B2007 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 C5
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
*
**
Length in meters. Standard cable lengths are 2, 4, 5, 6, 8 and 10 meters.
Locking sleeve material is POM..”PKG..Z”.
Connector Style Female Part Number Male Part Number Features Pinout
PKG ..Z**
PKG 3Z-*
PKW 3Z-*
PSG 3-*
PSW 3-*
AWM, PVC Yellow, 3x24
AWG, 105 °C, 4.4 mm OD,
Cable #RF50642-*M,
Flexlife®
1. BN
3. BU
4. BK
Female
PKG 3Z-*/S90
PKW 3Z-*/S90
PSG 3-*/S90
PSW 3-*/S90
AWM, TPU Black, 3x24
AWG, 90 °C, 4.2 mm OD,
Cable #RF50587-*M,
Cut/Abrasion Immune
PKW ..Z**
PKG 3Z-*/S90/S101
PKW 3Z-*/S90/S101
PSG 3-*/S90/S101
PSW 3-*/S90/S101
AWM, TPU Black, 3x24
AWG, 90 °C, 4.4 mm OD,
Cable #RF51166-*M,
Cut/Abrasion Immune,
Flexlife-20, High Flex - Over
20 Million CyclesPSG ..
Male
PKG 3Z-*/S90/S618
PKW 3Z-*/S90/S618
PSG 3-*/S90/S618
PSW 3-*/S90/S618
AWM, TPU Black, 3x24
AWG, 90 °C, 4.2 mm OD,
Cable #RF50601-*M, Cut/
Abrasion Immune, EMI/RFI
Protection
PSW ..
PKG 3Z-*/S760
PKW 3Z-*/S760
PSG 3-*/S760
PSW 3-*/S760
AWM, PVC Black, 3x24
AWG, 105 °C, 4.2 mm OD,
Cable #RF50585-M, Flexlife
M8 picofast® Connectivity